
Red EA 804 Michael O'Shea 
Run: ELERA 

1 7:10 a 3205 Buffalo RD 

2 7:18 a 2925 Mayflower RD 

3 7:27 a 4315 Curran RD 

4 7:30 a 2980 Oak Forest RD 

5 7:31 a Oak Forest RD & W Chicago Rd 

6 7:34 a 4530 Curran RD 

7 7:40 a Hidden Valley TRL S & Prairieview LN 

8 7:42 a 2355 S Red Bud TRL 

9 7:45 a 3870 Buffalo RD 

10 7:50 a 1905 Bakertown RD 

11 7:54 a 1585 S Red Bud TRL 

12 7:56 a 4145 Howe LN 

13 7:57 a 405 Days AVE 

14 7:58 a 131 S Oak St 

15 8:00 a 605 N Red Bud TRL 



Red HMA 804 Michael O'Shea 
Run: HSMSRA 

1 5:54 a Mayflower RD & Virginia Rose LN 

2 5:57 a 3045 W Bertrand RD 

3 5:58 a 3195 W Bertrand RD 

4 6:03 a Gateway LN & S Red Bud TRL 

5 6:07 a 4265 Curran RD 

6 6:09 a 4530 Curran RD 

7 6:11 a 2980 Oak Forest RD 

8 6:12 a Oak Forest RD & W Chicago Rd 

9 6:15 a 2645 Oak Forest RD 
10 6:23 a 3835 Buffalo RD 

11 6:25 a 4285 Buffalo RD 

12 6:29 a 5035 Buffalo RD 

13 6:30 a 5065 Buffalo RD 
14 6:31 a Buffalo RD & Sage Rd 

15 6:36 a 1905 Bakertown RD 
16 6:37 a 1855 Bakertown RD 
17 6:40 a 4080 Chamberlain Rd 



Red EP 804 Michael O'Shea 
Run: ELERP 

1 3:57 p 605 N Red Bud TRL 

2 3:59 p 131 S Oak St 

3 4:00 p 405 Days AVE 

4 4:02 p 4145 Howe LN 

5 4:07 p 3205 Buffalo RD 

6 4:13 p Mayflower RD & Virginia Rose LN 

7 4:17 p 2925 Mayflower RD 

8 4:21 p 3135 Orange RD 

9 4:27 p 2355 S Red Bud TRL 

10 4:29 p 3835 Buffalo RD 

11 4:33 p Hidden Valley TRL S & Prairieview LN 

12 4:38 p 4315 Curran RD 

13 4:39 p 4530 Curran RD 

14 4:42 p 2980 Oak Forest RD 

15 4:43 p Oak Forest RD & W Chicago Rd 

16 4:51 p 1905 Bakertown RD 

17 4:55 p 1585 S Red Bud TRL 



Red HMP B04 Michael O'Shea 
Run: HSMSRP 

1 2:47 p 131 S Oak St 

2 2:50 p Red Bud RD & Howe LN 

3 2:55 p 3205 Buffalo RD 

4 2:58 p 2125 Mayflower RD 

5 3:01 p Mayflower RD & Virginia Rose LN 

6 3:04 p 3045 W Bertrand RD 

7 3:05 p 3195 W Bertrand RD 

8 3:06 p 3390 W Bertrand RD 

9 3:10 p 2395 S Red Bud TRL 

10 3:13 p 2190 S Red Bud TRL 

11 3:21 p Gateway LN & S Red Bud TRL 

12 3:25 p 4265 Curran RD 

13 3:26 p 4530 Curran RD 

14 3:29 p 2980 Oak Forest RD 

15 3:31 p 4830 W Chicago Rd 

16 3:33 p 4560 W Chicago Rd 

17 3:36 p 2645 Oak Forest RD 

18 3:44 p 3835 Buffalo RD 

19 3:46 p 4285 Buffalo RD 

20 3:50 p 5035 Buffalo RD 
21 3:51 p 5065 Buffalo RD 

22 3:52 p Buffalo RD & Sage Rd 
23 3:57 p 1905 Bakertown RD 

24 3:58 p 1855 Bakertown RD 
25 4:01 p 4080 Chamberlain Rd 



MaroonHMA 813 Percy Tobar 
Run: HSMSSA 

1 6:18 a 120 Schirmer PKY 

2 6:22 a 3125 Knight Dr 

3 6:23 a Woodland & Center Dr 

4 6:26a 2900 Niles Buchanan RD 

5 6:28 a 1130 Mayflower RD 

6 6:31 a Chamberlain Rd & Leisure Ln 

7 6:33 a Huron Dr & Erie Dr 

8 6:35 a Rynearson RD & Moorland PARK 

9 6:36 a Rynearson RD & Merson DR 

10 6:37 a 815 Rynearson RD 

11 6:38 a 212 Sylvan St 

12 6:40 a E Smith St & Claremont St 
13 6:43 a 131 S Oak St 



MaroonEA. B13 Percy Tobar 
Run: ELESA 

1 7:29 a 115 N Hamilton DR 

2 7:29 a 116 N Hamilton DR 

3 7:30 a 200 S Hamilton DR -✓ 

4 7:32 a 3201 Knight Dr 

5 7:32 a 414 Holmes Dr 

6 7:34 a 3125 Knight Dr 

7 7:35 a 406 Woodland 

8 7:36 a 614 Circle Ridge DR 

9 7:38 a 636 Circle Ridge DR 

10 7:39 a 3119 Center Dr 

1~ I 7:43 a 1130 Mayflower RD 

1~ 7:48a 4403 Chamberlain Rd 

13 7:51 a E Smith St & S Red Bud TR 

14 7:52 a E Smith St & Claremont St 

15 7:54 a Rynearson RD & Moorland PARK 

16 7:56 a 16600 Wilson Ln 

17 7:59 a 16524 Huron Dr 

18 8:03 a 16226 Merson ct 
19 8:05 a 1015 Rynearson RD 

20 8:06 a 823 Rynearson RD 



MaroonHMP B13 Percy Tobar 
Run: HSMSSP 

1 2:54 p Woodside Dr & Meadow View Dr 

2 2:55 p 120 Schirmer PKY 

3 2:58 p 3125 Knight Dr 

4 2:59 p Woodland & Center Dr 

5 3:00 p 636 Circle Ridge DR 

6 3:03 p 303 Holmes Dr 

7 3:05 p 2900 Niles Buchanan RD 

8 3:05 p 2822 Niles Buchanan RD 

9 3:07 p 1130 Mayflower RD 

10 3:10 p Chamberlain Rd & Leisure Ln 

11 3:12 p Huron Dr & Erie Dr 

12 3:15 p Rynearson RD & Moorland PARK 

13 3:15 p Rynearson RD & Merson DR 

14 3:16 p 815 Rynearson RD 

15 3:17 p E Smith St & Claremont St 



MaroonEP 813 Percy Tobar 
Run: ELESP 

1 3:48 p 111 N Hamilton DR 

2 3:49 p 115 N Hamilton DR 

3 3:50 p 116 N Hamilton DR 

4 3:52 p 200 S Hamilton DR 

5 3:53 p 3201 Knight Dr 

6 3:53 p 414 Holmes Dr 

7 3:55 p 3125 Knight Dr 

8 3:56 p 406 Woodland 

9 3:58 p 614 Circle Ridge DR 

10 3:59 p 636 Circle Ridge DR 

11 4:00 p 3119 Center Dr 

12 4:03 p 2912 Niles Buchanan RD 

13 4:05 p 1130 Mayflower RD 
14 4:10 p 4403 Chamberlain Rd 

15 4:12 p E Smith St & S Red Bud TR 
16 4:14 p E Smith St & Claremont St 

17 4:15 p 1010 Rynearson RD 
18 4:17 p 16600 Wilson Ln 

19 4:19 p 16226 Merson CT 
20 4:21 p 823 Rynearson RD 



OrangeHMA 806 Jane Phillips 
Run: HSMSOA 

1 6:09 a 608 River St 

2 6:10 a 618 River St 

3 6:16 a 4310 E River Rd 

4 6:17 a 4325 E River Rd 

5 6:21 a Range Line RD & Winn Rd 

6 6:22a 13620 Range Line RD 

7 6:22 a 14082 Range Line RD 

8 6:23 a river point BLVD & Range Line RD 

9 6:26 a 15210 Range Line RD 

10 6:27 a 3029 Walton Rd 

11 6:28 a 3010 Walton Rd 

12 6:31 a 2311 David St 

13 6:36 a Jody Rae ST & Elizabeth St 

14 6:37 a 2425 Walton Rd 

15 6:38 a 2453 Walton Rd 

16 6:40 a 2780 Geyer RD 



OrangeEA B06 Jane Phillips 
Run: ELEOA 

1 7:25 a 2424 Elizabeth St 

2 7:27 a 2330 Daniel St 

3 7:37 a Range Line RD & Winn Rd 

4 7:40 a 12662 Range Line RD 

5 7:46 a Range Line RD & CHEVY LN 

6 7:48 a 4531 Mead Rd 

7 7:53 a 4056 E River Rd 

8 7:54 a 4140 E River Rd 

9 8:03 a 4837 Tulip Tree Ln 

10 8:03 a 4767 Tulip Tree Ln 

11 8:05 a 4781 Niles Buchanan RD 

12 8:06 a 16060 Brookside Dr 

13 8:08 a 701 E Front St 

14 8:15 a W Fourth St & Lake St 

15 8:15 a 308 W Fourth St 



OrangeHMP 806 Jane Phillips 
Run: HSMSOP 

1 2:50 p 608 River St 

2 2:50 p 618 River St 

3 2:52 p 4531 Mead Rd 

4 2:56 p 4032 E River Rd 

5 2:58 p 4288 E River Rd 

6 2:58 p 4325 E River Rd 

7 2:59 p 4589 E River Rd 

8 3:03 p Range Line RD & Winn Rd 

9 3:06 p Herman Rd & Range Line RD 

10 3:10 p 13620 Range Line RD 

11 3:10 p 14082 Range Line RD 

12 3:11 p river point BLVD & Range Line RD 

13 3:13 p 14580 Range Line RD 

14 3:14 p 15210 Range Line RD 

15 3:16 p 3010 Walton Rd 

16 3:19 p 2311 David St 

17 3:23 p Jody Rae ST & Elizabeth St 
18 3:25 p 2425 Walton Rd 

19 3:26 p 2453 Walton Rd 
20 3:28 p 2780 Geyer RD 



OrangeEP B06 Jane Phillips 
Run: ELEOP 

1 3:56 p 4837 Tulip Tree Ln 

2 3:56 p 4767 Tulip Tree Ln 

3 3:58 p 4781 Niles Buchanan RD 

4 4:00 p 16060 Brookside Dr 

5 4:01 p 701 E Front St 

6 4:03 p 510 Michigan St 

7 4:06 p 4531 Mead Rd 

8 4:11 p 4056 E River Rd 

9 4:12 p 4140 E River Rd 

10 4:17 p Range Line RD & Winn Rd 

11 4:20 p Range Line RD & Herman Rd 

12 4:21 p 12662 Range Line RD 

13 4:27 p Range Line RD & CHEVY LN 

14 4:32 p 2360 David St 

15 4:36 p 2423 Jody Rae ST 



Pink HMA 805 Joann Watkins 
Run: HSMSPA 

1 6:05 a Main St & Moccasin Blf 

2 6:06 a 14918 Main St 

3 6:07 a 14731 Main St 

4 6:09 a 14741 Broceus School RD 

5 6:15 a 13122 Main St 

6 6:18 a 12227 Garr RD 

7 6:20 a Garr RD & Grange Rd 

8 6:24 a 3045 Little Glendora RD 

9 6:25 a Little Glendora RD & Aalfs RD 

10 6:30 a N Red Bud TRL & Grange Rd 

11 6:31 a 11984 N Red Bud TRL 

12 6:35 a Hills Haven RD & Hills Haven Trailer PAF 

13 6:35 a 4099 Hills Haven RD 

14 6:44 a 904 Victory St 

15 6:45 a 183 E 5th St 

16 6:47 a 410 Moccasin Elem Bus Loop 



Pink EA 805 Joann Watkins 
Run: ELEPA 

1 7:23 a 14395 Main St 

2 7:28 a . 13213 N Red Bud TRL 

3 7:34 a 2924 Little Glendora RD 

4 7:34 a 2911 Little Glendora RD 

5 7:36 a 12227 Garr RD 

6 7:42 a 11984 N Red Bud TRL 

7 7:43 a 12440 N Red Bud TRL 

8 7:46a Hills Haven & Hills Haven Trailer PARK 

9 7:48 a 4099 Hills Haven RD 

10 7:50 a 14056 N Red Bud TRL 

11 7:56 a 14864 Broceus School RD 

12 8:00 a 3588 Andrews Rd 

13 8:01 a Andrews Rd & Main St 

14 8:03 a 105 Fulton St 

15 8:04 a 416 Fulton St 

16 8:06 a Victory St & Arctic ST 

17 8:12 a 410 Moccasin ST 



Pink HMP BOS Joann Watkins 
Run: HSMSPP 

1 2:43 p 401 W Chicago St 

2 2:46 p 183 E 5th St 

3 2:47 p 904 Victory St 

4 2:51 p 15069 Main St 

5 2:51 p 14918 Main St 

6 2:52 p 14731 Main St 

7 2:56 p 14056 N Red Bud TR 

8 2:57 p N Red Bud TRL & Indian Springs RD 

9 3:00 p 4205 Hills Haven 

10 3:02 p 4099 Hills Haven RD 

11 3:06 p N Red Bud TRL & Grange Rd 

12 3:07 p 11984 N Red Bud TRL 

13 3:11 p Little Glendora RD & Aalfs RD 

14 3:12 p 3045 Little Glendora RD 

15 3:15 p 12227 Garr RD 

16 3:18 p 12897 Main St 

17 3:19 p 13122 Main St 

18 3:24 p 14741 Broceus School RD 

19 3:26 p 3191 Reed Rd 



Pink EP 805 Joann Watkins 
Run: ELEPP 

1 3:47 p 119 S Detroit ST 

2 3:48 p 104 Lake St 

3 3:48 p 116 Lake St 

4 3:49 p W Fourth St & Lake St 

5 3:50 p 410 Moccasin ST 

6 3:59 p 105 Fulton St 

7 4:01 p 416 Fulton St 

8 4:02 p Victory St & Arctic ST 

9 4:04 p 103 E Fourth St 

10 4:06 p 408 Main St 

11 4:08 p 3521 Andrews Rd 

12 4:09 p 3588 Andrews Rd 

13 4:10 p Andrews Rd & Main St 
14 4:15 p 14056 N Red Bud TRL 

15 4:18 p Hills Haven & Hills Haven Trailer PARK 

16 4:19 p 4099 Hills Haven RD 

17 4:26 p 2924 Little Glendora RD 

18 4:26 p 2911 Little Glendora RD 

19 4:28 p 1277 4 Garr RD 
20 4:28 p 12828 Garr RD 

21 4:30 p 12227 Garr RD 

22 4:35 p 11984 N Red Bud TRL 

23 4:37 p 12440 N Red Bud TRL 


